Form PTO-1595	05-29-1		
(Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011		Patent and Trademark Office	
		rademarks: MAY 1998	
MRD 5-11-98 Please real	010 the attached ong	040 rademarks:	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
, , ,		The state of the s	
Peter A. Hochstein		Name: Relume	
		Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Street Address:64 Park Street	
Yes No _X_		-	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084	
Security Agt.	Change of	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes _X_ No	
Security right	Name		
Other			
Execution Date: March	29, 1998		
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):		
If this document is being filed too	ether with a new ann	plication, the execution date is:	
if this document is being filed tog	cinci with a new app	prication, the execution date is.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	)	B. Patent No(s).	
08/953,924			
FC:581 Additional negative	pers attached	Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total no. of applications and	
concerning document should be n	nailed:	patents involved 1	
Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.	C		
Internal Address: 1400 North Woodward A	vanua Suita 101		
Internal Address: 1400 North Woodward A	venue, Suite 101	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304		X Enclosed	
Street Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101		Authorized to be charged to	
		deposit account	
		8. Deposit account number: 08-2789	
City: Bloomfield Hills State:	<u>MI</u>		
Zip: 48304		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
		e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Handle Multer			
Signature	_ <u>Harold W</u>	V. Milton, Jr. May 6, 1998  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter A. Hochstein, of Troy, in the County of Oakland, and the State of

Michigan; have invented certain new and useful inventions in:

THERMALLY PROTECTED LED ARRAY

identified and described in a U.S. patent application filed October 20, 1997, Serial No.

08/953,924; and

WHEREAS, RELUME, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue

of the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 64 Park Street, Troy,

Michigan 48084, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to said inventions, and in, to and under said Letters Patent therefor in the

United States and all other countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN THAT, for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, I have sold, assigned transferred and set over and by these presents do hereby sell,

assign, transfer, and set over to and unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire

right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, and in, to and under the above

identified application and all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and for

patents, utility models and other industrial property in all other countries for the above entitled

invention or inventions, including any and all priority rights or dates pursuant to the provisions

of any International Convention for the protection of industrial property; and in, to and under all

Letters Patent that may be issued for said invention or inventions in the United States and all other

countries, and in, to and under all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and

covenant that I have the full right so to do; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

of Patents to issue all United States Letters Patent on the invention or inventions included herein

to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire interest, and I authorize said ASSIGNEE to file

applications for patents, utility models and other industrial property based on said invention or

inventions in ASSIGNEE'S name and to claim the above identified priority rights or dates.

Attorney Docket No. 65,016-017 PATENT

I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and, by these presents, do hereby assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE the right to sue for past infringement and retain no right to any recoveries for infringement or to sue in my own name with regard to the Patent. I hereby grant ASSIGNEE all patent rights as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me as if the Assignment had not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 29 day of March, 1998.

		(L.S.) ole Alocluser
		Peter A. Hochstein
State of Michigan	)	
County of Oakland	) ss.	

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that Peter A. Hochstein, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the same instrument as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this day of March, 1998.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

**SEAL** 

JACQUELINE C. WALTON Notary Public, Oakland County, MI My Commission Expires Feb. 7, 2001

b437\relume\017\assign.pah